504645074 11/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4691794

ATURE OF CONVEYAN		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
	ICE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
BENJAMIN I. RAPOPOF	۲۲.		05/03/2017		
DEMETRIOS PAPAGEC	RGIOU		05/02/2017		
ASON CHEN			05/03/2017		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	PRECIS	ION NEUROTECHNOLOGIES LLC			
Street Address:	1330 FIF	1330 FIRST AVENUE, APT. 907			
City:	NEW YC	NEW YORK			
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10021				
Property Type	1	Number	-		
Application Number:	1	5585917			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		the e-mail address first; if that is un			
using a fax number, if p Email:	-	if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser BostonIPDocketing@dlapiper.com	nt via US Mali.		
Correspondent Name:		LARISSA BIFANO PARK			
•		DLA PIPER, LLP (US)			
Address Line 1:	33 ARCH STREET, 26FL				
	U				
Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110			
Address Line 2:	В	397727-001001			
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	В				
Address Line 2: Address Line 4: .TTORNEY DOCKET NU	В	397727-001001			

source=397727-001001 - Assignment#page1.tif source=397727-001001 - Assignment#page2.tif source=397727-001001 - Assignment#page3.tif

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN

APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

	VENTRI	DING AND NEURAL STIMULA CLES	FOR ELECTROPHYSIC TION WITHIN THE CEP		Attorney Docket No. 397727-001001
As the below r	amed inv	entor, I hereby declare that:	***************************************		
This declaration is directed to:	o 🖾	United States application or P	'CT international applicat	tion number	
		filed on			
The above-ide	ntified app	plication was made or authorize	d to be made by me.		
		iginal inventor or an original joir	-	nvention in	the application.
AND WHERE place of busine title, and intere	ess at 133	ion NeuroTechnologies LLC (h 10 First Avenue, Apt. 907, New 1	ereinafter "ASSIGNEE"). York, NY 10021, USA, di	having its ; esires to ac	principal office and/or quire the entire right,
inventions disc of America and application, to would have be limitation, all ri action and dar issued, togeth limitation, divis and inter parti- right to make a claim priority a United States empowered of successors, at I hereby agree request of ASS	losed in s d all foreig be held a en held a ght, title, a nages acc er with all ions, com as reviews upplication s to the fi Letters Pa ficials of a signs and to execu SIGNEE, i	sentatives, the full and exclusive such application by me, alone or in countries, including, without I and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its s and enjoyed by me had this assi- and interest to the aforesaid app pruing prior to this assignment) a improvements thereon and bell tinuations, continuations-in-part a thereof and substitutions of or a for Letters Patent for said Inve- ling date under the International atent; and I hereby authorize an all other governments to issue a d legal representatives. te any papers, provide any infor ts successors, assigns and legal usors', assigns' and legal repres	r jointly, (collectively, the imitation, said Inventions successors and assigns, is griment and sale not bee plication (including, witho and to any United States terments thereof, all relat , reissues, supplemental for said application, and intions in any and all fore I Convention on the basis d request the Commissio II Letters Patent issuing t mation and testify in any al representatives, when	"Inventions as disclose as fully and n made, inc ut limitation Letters Pati led applicati examinatio all foreign r sof the afor oner of Pate therefrom to interference deemed es	(*) in the United State and in the atoresaid entirely as the same cluding, without any cause(s) of ent therefor, when ions including, without ns, reexaminations ights including the as and the right to esaid application for ints and the o ASSIGNEE, its e or litigation at the sential to
in and to such I furthermore a without further	Invention gree upoi remunera	s and rights hereby transferred. n request of said ASSIGNEE, it ation, to execute any and all par s, for the filing and granting of c	s successors, assigns ar bers desired by said ASS	id legal rep 3IGNEE, its	resentatives, and successors, assigns
thereto in said	ASSIGNE	EE, its successors, assigns and	legal representatives.	inotano ita	a the perioding of th
by fine or impr	sonment	hat any willful false statement m of not more than five (5) years,	or both.		
And I hereby a filing date of th	uthorize a is applica	and request my attorney(s) of re tion in the spaces provided abo	cord in this application to we	o insert the	serial number and
	F INVENT	OR			
LEGAL NAME C		100001	Date:	1 May 26	ŋ
	jamin I. Ra				

PATENT REEL: 044145 FRAME: 0033

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN

APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

•••••••••••	CONFORMAL ELECTRODE ARRAYS FOR ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC RECORDING AND NEURAL STIMULATION WITHIN THE CEREBRAL VENTRICLES	Attorney Docket No. 397727-001001
As the below	named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	on 🛛 United States application or PCT international application number	•
	filed on	
The above-ide	intified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
believe that	am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in	the application.
	AS, Precision NeuroTechnologies LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its ess at 1330 First Avenue, Apt. 907, New York, NY 10021, USA, desires to ac est therein;	
acknowledged assigns and le inventions dis of America an application, to would have be limitation, all r action and da issued, togeth limitation, divi and inter parti right to make claim priority. United States empowered o successors, a	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of what is the term of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invertions of all foreign countries, including, without limitation, said Inventions as disclosed and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and each and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, in the additional entry of the aforesaid application (including, without limitation) and to any United States Letters Pater with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications, continuations-in-part, reissues, supplemental examination application for Letters Patent for said Inventions in any and all foreign countries to the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application of all other governments to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom the signs and legal representatives.	, its successors, ntion and any other s") in the United States ed in the aforesaid I entirely as the same cluding, without n, any cause(s) of tent therefor, when tions including, without ons, reexaminations rights including the es and the right to resaid application for ants and the b ASSIGNEE, its
request of AS	a to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed es its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection Inventions and rights hereby transferred.	sential to
in and to such I furthermore without furthe and legal rep	agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal rep r remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications ar I ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.	resentatives, and successors, assigns
in and to such I furthermore without furthe and legal repi thereto in said I hereby ackn	r remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications ar	resentatives, and successors, assigns nd the perfecting of title
in and to such I furthermore without furthe and legal repi thereto in said I hereby ackin by fine or imp And I hereby	r remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications ar I ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable	resentatives, and successors, assigns nd the perfecting of title a under 18 U.S.C. 1001
in and to such I furthermore without furthe and legal repi thereto in said I hereby ackin by fine or imp And I hereby filing date of I	r remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications ar I ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the	resentatives, and successors, assigns nd the perfecting of title a under 18 U.S.C. 1001
in and to such I furthermore without furthe and legal repi thereto in said I hereby ackin by fine or imp And I hereby filing date of t LEGAL NAME	r remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its esentatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications ar I ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives. owledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable risonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. authorize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the his application in the spaces provided above.	resentatives, and successors, assigns nd the perfecting of title e under 18 U.S.C. 1001 serial number and

PATENT REEL: 044145 FRAME: 0034

COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN

APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Invention RE	NFORMAL ELECTRODE ARRAYS FOR ELECTROPHYSIOLOGIC Attorney Docket No. CORDING AND NEURAL STIMULATION WITHIN THE CEREBRAL 397727-001001 ITRICLES			
As the below name	d inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on			
	d application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.				
AND WHEREAS, Precision NeuroTechnologies LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), having its principal office and/or place of business at 1330 First Avenue, Apt. 907, New York, NY 10021, USA, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest therein;				
acknowledged, I de assigns and legal r inventions disclose of America and all application, to be f would have been f limitation, all right, action and damage issued, together w limitation, divisione and inter parties re right to make appli claim priority as to United States Lette empowered official successors, assign	E, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, apresentatives, the full and exclusive right, litle and interest to said invention and any other d in such application by me, alone or jointly, (collectively, the "Inventions") in the United States foreign countries, including, without limitation, said inventions as disclosed in the aloresaid eld and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same eld and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made, including, without little, and interest to the aforesaid application (including, without limitation, any cause(s) of is accruing prior to this assignment) and to any United States Latters Patent therefor, when the all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, without , continuations, continuations-in-part, relissues, supplemental examinations, reexaminations views thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all foreign rights including the cation for Letters Patent for said Inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid application for ris Patent; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the sist is and legal representatives.			
I hereby agree to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to such Inventions and rights hereby transferred.				
I furthermore agree upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of domestic and foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.				
by fine or imprisor	dge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
And I hereby auth filing date of this a	prize and request my attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the serial number and pplication in the spaces provided above.			
LEGAL NAME OF I	WENTOR			
Inventor: Jason I	2 may 2017			
Signature:	<u>AQ</u>			

EAST\142415802.1 5/2/17

PATENT REEL: 044145 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 11/16/2017